FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

min con

08-19-1999



101101710

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

	J112171U —
6 'V RECORI	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies): -
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) CECIL M. TELLER	Month Day Year 04 18 98
Name (line 2)	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) SOUTHWEST RESEARCH	INSTITUTE If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 6220 CULEBRA ROAD	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) SAN ANTONIO City	TEXAS 78228 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
/1999 NTHAI1 00000051 NARW KAMMER ,	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
:581 40.00 GP	
1004	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMP OCE 1	0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (210) 737-3600
Name	MARK A. KAMMER
Address (line 1)	KAMMER & HUFF, PLLC
Address (line 2)	750 E. MULBERRY, SUITE 304
Address (line 3)	SAN ANTONIO, TX 78212
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Pate	ent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
<u> </u>	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year st named executing inventor. 04 21 98
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)
Ente	er PCT application number
	rif a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT
Number of P	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Account
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as ed herein.
MARK A.	KAMMER 2/13/99
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF:

Hegeon Kwun, Gary L. Burkhardt,
and Cecil M. Teller

\$
SERIAL NO.:

\$
FILED:

TITLE: MEASUREMENT OF TORSIONAL DYNAMICS OF ROTATING SHAFTS USING MAGNETOSTRICTIVE SENSORS

TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

WHEREAS, I, Cecil M. Teller, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2201 Lakeway Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78734, am a joint inventor with Hegeon Kwun and Gary L. Burkhardt, of new and useful improvements in "MEASUREMENT OF TORSIONAL DYNAMICS OF ROTATING SHAFTS USING MAGNETOSTRICTIVE SENSORS" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 1997, and

WHEREAS, I represent and warrant that I am the owner of said invention and application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," a Texas corporation, having its principal office at 6220 Culebra Road, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, is desirous of acquiring my right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the invention therein contained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Fifty Dollars (\$50) lawful money of the United States, and other valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof I hereby acknowledge, I, the said Cecil M. Teller, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this Assignment and sale not been made.

17

I covenant and agree that I and my executors or administrators will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment this 18th day of

APRIL , 1998.

Cecil M. Teller

c:\swri\2327\ASSIGN.tel